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Question 1:  May the event take place in multiple counties if the event starts in Alachua County but then enters another county because the event location is very close to the county line? 
Answer:  No.  The operations, events and activities must be within the boundaries of Alachua County.


Question 2:   Is the allowable grant request to be based on a percentage of the project/event budget being proposed or based on a percentage of the organization's overall annual budget? 
Answer:  For applicants whose primary organizational purpose or mission is not to attract audience members, a separate event statement with direct expenses and revenues for the program is required. Funding request amounts will be based on that figure rather than the organizational budget.


Question 3:  Regarding the Attendance section:  The term "normal operations" was used in "Average attendance from two most recent previous years of normal operations". As our operations in general and our attendance specifically were impacted by COVID-19 in the last completed fiscal year FY 21 (October 2020-September 2021), that year was definitely not "normal operations" for us.  Considering that, are we allowed to use the two years prior to COVID (FY 18 and FY 19) when reporting and calculating our attendance?
Answer:  Yes.


Question 4: Considering that FY 21 was not normal operations, the application states that we "request funds based on operating revenues reported in the organization’s last filed 990". Our last filed 990-EZ was for FY 21, which we stated above was impacted significantly by COVID-19, as was FY 20. May we instead request funds based on FY 19's revenues, which is the most recent FY of normal operations?
Answer:  Yes.
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